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aü
sc

hi
ng

en
V

47
58

25
N

8
31

20
E

47
58

,4
17

N
8

31
,3

33
E

68
2

T
A

1
8
/
3
6

1
3
0
0
A

29
7

D
on

au
w

or
th

G
en

de
48

42
10

N
10

51
03

E
48

42
,1

67
N

10
51

,0
50

E
40

0
T

A
0
9
/
2
7

5
4
0
A

29
8

D
on

co
ur

t
le

s
C

on
49

09
10

N
5

55
56

E
49

09
,1

67
N

5
55

,9
33

E
24

4
T

0
8
/
2
6

9
0
0
G

29
9

D
on

zd
or

f
M

es
se

lb
48

40
41

N
9

50
37

E
48

40
,6

83
N

9
50

,6
17

E
69

4
T

A
0
9
/
2
7

6
0
0
G

30
0

D
or

en
az

R
ho

ne
br

46
08

44
N

7
02

46
E

46
08

,7
33

N
7

02
,7

67
E

T

30
1

D
or

nb
ir

n
H

oh
en

em
47

23
05

N
9

42
02

E
47

23
,0

83
N

9
42

,0
33

E
T

30
2

D
ra

gu
ig

na
n

43
31

27
N

6
27

27
E

43
31

,4
50

N
6

27
,4

50
E

T
30

3
D

üb
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Sü

dt
ir

o
46

42
14

N
12

21
05

E
46

42
,2

33
N

12
21

,0
83

E
T

97
5

Se
yn

e
le

s
A

lp
es

44
21

02
N

6
21

11
E

44
21

,0
33

N
6

21
,1

83
E

T

97
6

Si
gm

ar
in

ge
n

B
H

F
48

05
18

N
9

13
30

E
48

05
,3

00
N

9
13

,5
00

E
T

97
7

Si
lb

er
th

al
K

47
05

46
N

9
58

42
E

47
05

,7
67

N
9

58
,7

00
E

T
97

8
Si

ls
M

ar
ia

K
46

25
52

N
9

45
45

E
46

25
,8

67
N

9
45

,7
50

E
T

97
9

Si
lv

re
tta

se
e

46
54

35
N

10
05

19
E

46
54

,5
83

N
10

05
,3

17
E

T
98

0
Si

m
pl

on
p

H
46

14
51

N
8

01
49

E
46

14
,8

50
N

8
01

,8
17

E
T

98
1

Si
on

46
13

10
N

7
19

38
E

46
13

,1
67

N
7

19
,6

33
E

T
98

2
Si

st
er

on
T

he
se

44
17

15
N

5
55

47
E

44
17

,2
50

N
5

55
,7

83
E

T
98

3
Si

tte
rd

or
f

47
30

32
N

9
15

46
E

47
30

,5
33

N
9

15
,7

67
E

50
7

T
A

0
8
/
2
6

4
7
0
G

98
4

So
be

rn
he

im
D

om
be

49
47

27
N

7
39

57
E

49
47

,4
50

N
7

39
,9

50
E

24
7

T
A

0
3
/
0
4

6
9
0
G

98
5

So
er

en
be

rg
K

46
49

29
N

8
02

00
E

46
49

,4
83

N
8

02
,0

00
E

T

98
6

So
lli

er
es

Sa
rd

ie
45

15
23

N
6

48
03

E
45

15
,3

83
N

6
48

,0
50

E
T

98
7

So
lo

th
ur

n
B

H
F

47
12

19
N

7
32

43
E

47
12

,3
17

N
7

32
,7

17
E

T
98

8
So

m
eo

K
46

17
15

N
8

40
01

E
46

17
,2

50
N

8
40

,0
17

E
T

98
9

So
nd

al
o

K
46

19
54

N
10

19
37

E
46

19
,9

00
N

10
19

,6
17

E
T

99
0

So
nd

ri
o

C
ai

ol
o

46
09

21
N

9
47

59
E

46
09

,3
50

N
9

47
,9

83
E

T

99
1

So
nd

ri
o

K
46

10
20

N
9

52
24

E
46

10
,3

33
N

9
52

,4
00

E
T

99
2

So
nn

en
48

40
56

N
13

41
41

E
48

40
,9

33
N

13
41

,6
83

E
81

6
T

A
0
2
/
2
0

4
1
0
G

99
3

So
nv

ill
ie

r
B

H
F

47
08

32
N

6
58

13
E

47
08

,5
33

N
6

58
,2

17
E

T
99

4
Sp

ec
k

Fe
hr

al
to

rf
47

22
34

N
8

45
26

E
47

22
,5

67
N

8
45

,4
33

E
T

99
5

Sp
ey

er
49

18
17

N
8

27
06

E
49

18
,2

83
N

8
27

,1
00

E
94

T
A

1
7
/
3
5

1
2
4
0
A

99
6

Sp
ie

z
SL

S
46

41
25

N
7

41
22

E
46

41
,4

17
N

7
41

,3
67

E
T

99
7

Sp
lü
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